
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: P-23-025391 PCN Date: 22-NOV-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Finger

Description of Changes
We plan to transfer back existing assembly lines from a TE leased site in Qingdao high tech zone to TE s main campus in Qingdao for Data and Devices business unit. Target
transfer schedule to be finished by the end of January 2024.

Reason for Changes:
To streamline TE s operating efficiencies and align manufacturing resources based on our internal footprint evaluation.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

01-FEB-2024
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1447009-5 NO "3100029"
1447009-7 NO "3100103"
1447009-8 NO "3100115"



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1447360-8 NO "3100049-A"
1447360-9 NO "3100069"
1554901-1 NO
1565158-1 NO
1565322-1 NO
1674954-1 NO
1746136-1 NO
1827625-1 NO
1871059-1 NO
1903646-1 NO
2040852-1 NO
2134078-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1447009-5 NO "3100029"
1447009-7 NO "3100103"
1447009-8 NO "3100115"
1447360-8 NO "3100049-A"
1554901-1 NO
1565158-1 NO
1565322-1 NO
1674954-1 NO
1746136-1 NO
1827625-1 NO
1871059-1 NO
1903646-1 NO
2040852-1 NO
2134078-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

2134078-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1447009-5 NO "3100029"
1447360-9 NO "3100069"
1554901-1 NO
1827625-1 NO
1871059-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1447009-5 NO "3100029"
1447360-9 NO "3100069"
1554901-1 NO
1827625-1 NO
1871059-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1565158-1 NO
2134078-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1447009-5 NO "3100029"
1447009-7 NO "3100103"
1447009-8 NO "3100115"
1447360-8 NO "3100049-A"
1554901-1 NO
1565158-1 NO
1565322-1 NO
1674954-1 NO
1746136-1 NO
1827625-1 NO
1871059-1 NO
1903646-1 NO
2040852-1 NO
2134078-1 NO




