

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-23-025391 PCN Date: 22-NOV-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

#### **General Product Description:**

Finger

#### **Description of Changes**

We plan to transfer back existing assembly lines from a TE leased site in Qingdao high tech zone to TE s main campus in Qingdao for Data and Devices business unit. Target transfer schedule to be finished by the end of January 2024.

Reason for Changes:							
To streamline TE s operating efficiencies and align manufacturing resources based on our internal footprint evaluation.							
Estimated Dates:							
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):						
	01-FEB-2024						
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):						
	No Mixed Shipments						

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part Number	Alias Part	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Dillerence
<u>1447009-5</u>	NO			"3100029"			
<u>1447009-7</u>	NO			"3100103"			
<u>1447009-8</u>	NO			"3100115"			

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1447360-8</u>	NO			"3100049-A"			
<u>1447360-9</u>	NO			"3100069"			
<u>1554901-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565158-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565322-1</u>	NO						
<u>1674954-1</u>	NO						
<u>1746136-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1827625-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1871059-1</u>	NO						
<u>1903646-1</u>	NO						
<u>2040852-1</u>	NO						
<u>2134078-1</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	<b>Description Of</b>
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1447009-5</u>	NO			"3100029"			
1447009-7	NO			"3100103"			
<u>1447009-8</u>	NO			"3100115"			
<u>1447360-8</u>	NO			"3100049-A"			
<u>1554901-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565158-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565322-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1674954-1</u>	NO						
<u>1746136-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1827625-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1871059-1</u>	NO						
1903646-1	NO						
2040852-1	NO						
<u>2134078-1</u>	NO						

# Part Number(s) being Modified:

N	Part lumber	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
213	<u>34078-1</u>	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	<b>Description Of</b>
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1447009-5</u>	NO			"3100029"			
<u>1447360-9</u>	NO			"3100069"			
<u>1554901-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1827625-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1871059-1</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1447009-5</u>	NO			"3100029"			
1447360-9	NO			"3100069"			
<u> 1554901-1</u>	NO						
1827625-1	NO						
1871059-1	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1565158-1</u>	NO						
<u>2134078-1</u>	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	<b>Customer Part</b>	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1447009-5	NO			"3100029"			
1447009-7	NO			"3100103"			
1447009-8	NO			"3100115"			
1447360-8	NO			"3100049-A"			
<u>1554901-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565158-1</u>	NO						
<u>1565322-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1674954-1</u>	NO						
<u>1746136-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1827625-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1871059-1</u>	NO						
<u>1903646-1</u>	NO						
<u>2040852-1</u>	NO						
<u>2134078-1</u>	NO						